
\ ' FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY · 
I •' 

P.S.C. Ky : No. 1 
-----------------

40th Rev. sheet No. . 14 
--~---------- -----------

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. __ ~1 ____ _ 

39th Rev. sheet No. 14 
--~---------- -----------

RULES ANb REGULATIONS 

APPLI CABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury , 
and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF ---- - - - - - - -$5.9704 (I ) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF - --------- 5.7533 P/Mcf (I) 

MINIMUM BI LL ------- $5.9704 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates a surcharge of $0 .464 per Mcf for 
each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer than .. e ; ... five years. 

. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 100;b penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPEciAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/1 2 of the annual bill or $100.00 and $25.00 
service charge. The service charge also applies to customers 
reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation of company ' s 
or commission ' s rules and regulations; and if the meter is 
disconnected and reconnected within a twelve month period. A 
service charge of $1 5. 00 to call on a cu~.tomer _}\>r. _ c_ol.!ec~ig:r;; . 
of a delinquent bill. .1 ·-' •·J ' ' ' ·· · ·- '- · 

Ky. W.Va. Gas Rates --------$2.7525 P/ Dth 

DATE oF isstJE · OCTOBER 28, 1988 

CASE NUMBER - 9535-F 
DATED 10/28/88 

Day Year 

.. :i''1,'.'/ ( 

NOV 1 J 1988 
!t .'., 

~( . . 
_/ -'• 

,, ~=-.ill . .~.. t ·.· •. ····: 

bAtE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, · 1988 
Month Day Year 
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FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY 

P. S.C. Ky. No . 1 ----------------
39th Rev. sheet No. . 14 

~~--------- -----------

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. 1 --------
14 38th Rev. Sheet No. 

~~--------- -----------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, 
and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 

SURCHARGE: 

FIRST 1 MCF -------------$5.8827 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------------ 5.6656 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -------$5.8827 

(I) 

(I) 

In addition to the above rates a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf for 
each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer than 
five years. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 100;6 penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and $25.00 
service charge. The service charge also applies to customers 
reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation of company's 
or commission's rules and regulations; and if the meter is 
disconnected and reconnected within ~Je~~R~tho~~~~ A 
service charge of $15.00 to call on a custe~~~l!ect1on 
of a delinquent bill. --:r:r:~r-nvF 

2.5 

Ky .. W.Va. Gaa Rate-----$2.6023 P/Dth 

t' . . :·· . ' 'f,; 

DATE OF bATE EFFECTIVE JULY 25, 
Month Day 

1988 
Year 

. ess~ED ,by PRESIDENT MELVIN, KY. 
: 1., --f!-tt;;'o-'"'""'-t--:~~d-~'"""""""""--'::o._...._..,=--::;;;-------;;;T:-:-i--:-t•l-e----------------A•d•d•r-e-s-s--------- ~ 
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: ,,. _CASE # - 9535-E 
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FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY 

P. S.C. Ky. No. 1 ----------------

• I ' 
-L3~8~th~R~e~v~· ____ Sheet No._. _1_4~------

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
I 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 -----
~3~7~th~R~e~v~· ____ Sheet No. __ 14~-------

' ' RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

- AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, 
and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: · 

SURCHARGE: 

FIRST 1 MCF --------$5.6362 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ---~------ 5.4191 P/MCF 

MINIMUM BILL ---------------$5.6362 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

In addition to the above rates a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf for 
each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer than 
five years. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10')6 penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposi t of 2/1 2 of the annual bi ll or a minimum of 
$100.00 and $25.00 service charge. The service charge also 
applies to customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or 
violation of company's or commission's rules and regulations; 
and if the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twel ve 
month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call on a customer 
for collection of a delinquent bill. PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DEC 1 u \~()~ 

Ky. W.Va. Gas Rat e - $2.6003 P/Dth 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

CASE NO. - 9535-D 
DATED - 12/9/87 

1987 

§CTION ~:Y ~" 
B~~B~OM~ 

bATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 16, 1987 
Month 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Melvin 4 Langley 
community, Town or city 

P . S.C. NO. ___ 1,;,.,_ ______ _ 

- MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

37th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 4 ------
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 __; ___ _ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
36th Bey, SHEET N0.----=1~4;.,.._ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION ·OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 
Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, and 
Langley, Kentucky. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SION 
OF KENTUCKY 

~fl='fCTIVE 

RATES: 

SURCHARGE: 

First 1 MCF 

All Over 1 · MCF 

Minimum Bill 

$5.359 

5.1419 

·? .359 

OCT .2 1 1987 

In addition to the above rates a surcharge of 

$0.464 per MCF for each MCF used each month (N) 

shall apply !or a period no longer than !ive 

(5) years. 

pELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any 
unpaid balance excluding the penalty 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case numbers 9535 and 879 -M. 

DATE OF ISSUE October 14, 1 987 DATE EFFECTIVE ------------
Oct. 21,1987 

_JSSUED BY /?4 .. JZ'If, / ~ 
-~ ... arne of Officer 

TITLE ---------------President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in case No.9a25-C da-ted October 1, 1987 

9 97 ~I 
(/ 


